

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA <u>Abstract</u>

Social Justice Department - Establishment - Regular promotion to the post of Additional Director, Social Justice Department - Orders issued.

SOCIAL JUSTICE (A) DEPARTMENT G.O (Rt) No.460/2013/SJD. Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 11.09.2013.

Read: 1. G.O.(MS) No. 45(1)/13/SJD dated 28.05.2013.
2. Letter No.E11/29291/13 dated 23.08.2013 from the Director of Social Justice.

<u>ORDER</u>

Shri.P.Prathapan, senior most Joint Director, Social Justice Department is promoted as Additional Director and posted as such in the Directorate of Social Justice Department in the existing vacancy. On promotion, he shall continue to attend to the duties and functions currently attended to by him until further orders.

(By order of the Governor) GOVINDAN NAMBOODIRI.V.S Additional Secretary

To -

The Director of Social Justice, Thiruvananthapuram "8hri.P.Prathapan, Joint Director (Through Director of Social Justice) The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (A & E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Stock file/Office copy.

Forwarded/By order.

Section Officer.